Squat Rack

User Manual

O O OO O O O30 © O OBO © O O¥O O O OB

O O OO O O 020 © O OBO © O O¥O O O O

n
) =
ﬂ-oo%o:oooouooooxoooou
B )

O 0 O OO0 ©

;@
-
\W;

O O © 0+0 0]

A\ )
O O © 6*0 O]

T

O O © 0»0f P




OVERVIEW:




Footprint Dimensions :

E | [
U | I |
0
o
- — = ——,
Q 9| |o] D
| —-— ; |
[ (%] |

|

- 146.7CM _

161.5CM(L)X146.7CM(W)X213.1CM(H)



COMPONENT LIST:

z
o

DESCRIPION

Base connection tube

Rear connection tube
Side connection tube
Front upright

Rear left upright
Adjustment tube
Upper frame

Base frame

Pull up bar

Upper connection tube
Pressure leg rod
Hanger

Landmine

Dip bar 1

Dip bar 2

16 |Left J hook

17 |Right J hook

18 |Adjustment rod

19 |Stationary pin

20 |Bubble cotton adjustment rod
21 [Steel plate

22 |M8x1CM Inner hex screw

23 |[M10x2.5CM Column head bolt
24 |[M10x3CM Hex bolt

25 [M10x7CM Hex bolt

26 [M10x8CM Hex bolt

27 |M8 Flat washer

28 |M10 Flat washer

29 |M10 Lock nut 36
30 |Rear right upright

31 |lat pull down handle

32 |LowRow T bar

33 |Cable1-Lat pull down cable (290CM)/(114")

34 |Cable2-Low row cable (318CM)/(125")

"U
O
w

alalalala]|—
mhmm_komm“‘lmm-ﬁ-mm—‘

-‘l
B

| b [ | =k [




COMPONENT LIST:




1CM

|

M8x1CM Inner hex screw(4pcs)

2.5CM

M10x2.5CM Column head bolt(10pcs)

M10x3CM Hex bolt(2pcs)

M8 Flat washer(4pcs)

M10 Flat washer(74pcs)

M10 Lock nut(36pcs)

/CM

M10x7CM Hex bolt(12pcs)

8CM

Bolt Length Ruler

e BOLT LENGTH

E W |

T

M10x8CM Hex bolt(14pcs)

[t | T T




STEP1: Installation steps:

1. Attach the front upright (4) and the rear left upright (5) to the
base connection tube (1),and fix using the M10x2.5CM
column head bolt (23), M10 flat washer (28), and M10 lock nut
(29),to complete the A frame.

S
7

7
\

M10x2.5CM Column head bolt(4pcs) M10 Flat washer(8pcs) M10 Lock nut(4pcs)

2.5CM |




STEP1:

Loosely Tighten (¢

50% |

A frame




STEP2: Installation steps:

1. Attach the front upright (4) and the rear right upright
(30) to the base connection tube (1),and fix using the
M10x2.5CM column head bolt (23), M10 flat washer (28),
and M10 lock nut (29),to complete the B frame.

2.5CM | _

M10x2.5CM Column head bolt(4pcs) M10 Flat washer(8pcs) M10 Lock nut(4pcs)



STEP2

Loosely Tighten

B frame

o
—




STEP3: Installation steps:

1. Place A & B frames to the ground,connect the rear
connection tube (2) to the A & B frames, and fix using the
M10x 7CM hex bolt (25), M10 flat washer (28), M10 lock nut

(29).

[ @)

B 7CM _ |
M10x7CM Hex bolt(4pcs) M10 Flat washer(8pcs) M10 Lock nut(4pcs)

7

-

11



STEP3

Loosely Tighten

IOOOOMOOO080000“0000&0000!000040000y

12




STEP4: Installation steps:

1. Place the 2 side connecting tube (3) above the 2 front upright (4)
and rear left upright (5) and rear right upright (30) ,attach the upper

connection tube(10) to the 2 side connection tube (3) , and fix using
the M10x3CM hex bolt (24), M10x8CM hex bolt (26), M10 flat

washer(28), M10 lock nut(29), steel plate(21).

7

-

..

3CM

M10x3CM Hex bolt(2pcs) M10 Flat washer(30pcs) M10 Lock nut(14pcs)

8CM —
M10x8CM Hex bolt(14pcs) 13




Fully Tighten @
0|

14




STEPS: Installation steps:

1. Place the pull up bar(9) between the 2 side connection
tube(3) ,and fix using the M10x7CM hex bolt(25), M10 flat washer
(28), and M10 lock nut(29).

:

/CM

M10x7CM Hex bolt(4pcs) M10 Flat washer(8pcs) M10 Lock nut(4pcs)

15



STEPS

o 1100%

Al

IO000&000030000u0000n0000l000040000 -

I T
Il7

IOOOOMOOOOIOOO0“0000ﬂ0000l000040000

q

I~

28\ 29 29,28

Z i

IO0OOMOOOOEO000u0000u0000l000040000

IO00OMOO00’0000“0000ﬂ0000l000040000

16



STEPG6: Installation steps:

1, Attach the base frame (8) to the rear connection tube (2) ,
and fix using the M10x7CM hex bolt (25), M10 flat washer (28),

M10 lock nut (29).

2. Insert the adjustment tube (6) to the base frame (8) and fix
using the M8x1CM inner hex screw (22), M8 flat washer (27).

- [
— 7CM _ —CM

M10x7CM Hex bolt(2pcs) M8x1CM Inner hex screw(2pcs)

o

M8 Flat washer(2pcs) M10 Flat washer(4pcs) ~ M10 Lock nut(2pcs)

17



STEPG:

— Fully Tighten @
/ I %m%@%;

18



STEP/: Installation steps:

1. Place upper frame (7) above adjustment tube (6) and
upper connection tube (10) ,and fix using the M8x1CM inner
hex screw (22) and M8 flat washer (27) , M10x7CM hex
bolt(25),M10 flat washer (28) and M10 lock nut (29).

M8x1CM Inner hex screw(2pcs) M8 Flat washer(2pcs)

o

M10x7CM Hex bolt(2pcs) M10 Flat washer(4pcs) M10 Lock nut(2pcs)

7CM

19



STEP7:

27 Fully Tighten o
004

20




STEP8: Installation steps:

1. Attach the hanger (12) to the adjustment tube (6) ,and
fix using the M10x2.5CM column head bolt (23), M10 flat
washer(28), M10 lock nut (29).

|
T
2.5CM

M10x2.5CM Column head bolt(2pcs) M10 Flat washer(4pcs) M10 Lock nut(2pcs)

e

21



STEPS8

Fully Tighten

\

0000000000000000000000000000

22



STEP9: Installation steps:

1 Insertthe left rightJ hook (16 17) to the rear left&
right upright(5 30) installation hole and fixation .

23



STEP9

Fully Tighten

24



STEP10: Installation steps:

1 Insert the adjustment rod(18) to the front upright (4),

dip bar 1 (14),bubble cotton adjustment rod(20),dip bar 2 (15),
rear left upright (5) ,rear right upright (30) mounting hole,
connect and install.

2. Insert the pressure leg rod(11) to the bubble cotton
adjustment rod(20) mounting hole and secure with stationary

pin (19).

25



STEP10

Fully Tighten

© 0|

N\

Y o W

al

8O O O OXO © © ORC © © O%F0 O

O O O=

O OvO © O ©

18

26



STEP11: Installation steps:

1. Insert the landmine (13) to the mounting hole of the front
upright (4) ,and secure with stationary pin (19).

27



STEP11:

Fully Tighten
100%

28



Cable installation step 1

Lat pull down cable

@7
)

1

)

Length:
(290CM)/(114")

o
/

Cable 1: Lat Pull Down Cable.
Fixed at F at one end, passing
through pulley A, B, C, and D,
connects lat pull down handle
(31).

vl

29


娜娜
Circle

娜娜
Circle

娜娜
Line

娜娜
Line

娜娜
Line

娜娜
Line

娜娜
Line

娜娜
Line

娜娜
Line

娜娜
Line

娜娜
Line

娜娜
Line

娜娜
Line

娜娜
Ink

娜娜
Ink

娜娜
Ink

娜娜
Ink

娜娜
Line

娜娜
Line

娜娜
Line


Cable installation step 2

Cable adjustment: If necessary, Cbale2: Low Row Cable.
turn the upper nut to adjust Install and fixed one end at point G,
desirable cable tightness. For tighten the lower nut to make sure it's
example, if either lat pull down 7N —— fully secured. Then passing the cable
handle or low row T bar out o S through Pulley E and F, connects low
loose with excessive length of row T bar (32).
cable, then the cable needsto  [eel = 50
be adjusted. 2 Low row cable

Length:

= (318CM)/(125")

= w ?‘ upper nut
e
L @q G
% lower nut

Incorrect setup, cable too loose

Correct

32 G 30


娜娜
Circle

娜娜
Circle

娜娜
Line

娜娜
Line

娜娜
Line

娜娜
Line

娜娜
Line

娜娜
Line

娜娜
Line

娜娜
Line

娜娜
Line

娜娜
Line

娜娜
Line

娜娜
Ink

娜娜
Ink

娜娜
Line

娜娜
Line


Installation Completed

For Your Attention

Make certain all bolts are tightened securely before
using the equipment.

Thank you for purchasing the equipment and enjoy your

time.

31


娜娜
Line


	总图(2)
	工程图视图45

	总览(2)
	工程图视图115

	占地尺寸(2)
	工程图视图49

	明细表1
	明细表2
	螺丝(2)
	工程图视图102
	工程图视图103
	工程图视图104
	工程图视图105
	工程图视图106
	工程图视图107
	工程图视图108
	工程图视图110

	步骤1
	工程图视图46

	步骤1(2)
	工程图视图51
	工程图视图52
	工程图视图53

	步骤2
	工程图视图50

	步骤2(2)
	工程图视图54
	工程图视图56
	工程图视图57

	步骤3
	工程图视图58

	步骤3(2)
	工程图视图59
	工程图视图60
	工程图视图61
	工程图视图62

	步骤4
	工程图视图63

	步骤4(2)
	工程图视图64
	工程图视图65
	工程图视图66

	步骤5
	工程图视图67

	步骤5(2)
	工程图视图68
	工程图视图69
	工程图视图70

	步骤6
	工程图视图71

	步骤6(2)
	工程图视图73
	工程图视图74

	步骤7
	工程图视图81

	步骤7(2)
	工程图视图76
	工程图视图77
	工程图视图82
	工程图视图83
	工程图视图84

	步骤8
	工程图视图88

	步骤8(2)
	工程图视图89
	工程图视图90
	工程图视图91

	步骤9
	工程图视图114

	步骤10
	工程图视图100

	步骤11
	工程图视图101

	走绳(2)
	工程图视图109


